Basis of Valuation Market Value 

Valuation Date 30th June 2022 

Valuation Assumptions / 

Special Assumptions 

Valuation with the benefit of an existing tenancy in the Subject Property. 

No Special Assumption has been applied in this valuation. 

Market Value AED 57,700,000 

In Words (UAE Dirhams Fifty-Seven Million Seven Hundred Thousand) 

8th August 2022 

Mr. Mohammed Rasheed Al-Hubail 

Financial Analyst  

Musharaka Capital (CJSC) 

P O Box 712 

Al Khobar 31952 

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 

DRIVE-BY VALUATION REPORT OF A SELF-STORAGE FACILITY PROPERTY – THE BOX 

Plot No. 267 (591-8404), Jebel Ali First, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

[...]

tenancy in the Subject Property; subject to the contents herein; and valued using the Income (Capitalisation) 

valuation approach taking into consideration prevailing market evidence, conditions, and sentiments as on the 

date of valuation (30th June 2022), is: -  

AED 57,700,000 
In Words (UAE Dirhams Fifty-Seven Million Seven Hundred Thousand) 

Drive-by valuation necessitates reporting under restricted information and Client should be aware of the 

possible impact that this may have upon the accuracy of the figure reported herein. 

25. VALUATION UNCERTAINTY 

In line with the RICS Valuation - Global Standards 2022 Valuation Practice Guidance Application 10 (VPGA 10):

[...]

Owners numbers and theirأرΎϗم و أΎϣγء اϼϣϟك وϬλλΣم:
shares:

Area (Sq Meter) \ ϊΑήϤϟا ήΘϤϟΎΑ ΔΣΎδϤϟا

(5468096) MRCO DMCC 5378.26 (5468096) إم آرϲγ أوه م.د..م.س

Purchased from DUBAI MULTI COMMODITIES CENTER 
by the Land Registration No. : 58744/2020 Date 
17/09/2020 for the amount 14000000 Dirham Fourteen 
Million Dirhams  Only Dirhams 

This property and its ownership is subject to the terms of 
the jointly owned property declaration of the above 
mentioned community and to the regulations issued in 
accordance with it as may be amended from time to time

آϟت ηϟΎΑراء ϣن ϣرϛز دϊϠγϠϟ ϲΑ اόΗϣϟددة ϣΑوΟب اϘόϟد رϗم